FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)	03-19-20	SHEE		fice
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks. P	lease record the attached	Attorney's Docket No. 024931-14 original documents or copy thereof.	<u>19</u>
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Jeremy Craig Wilson David Black</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta</li> <li>Nature of conveyance:</li> </ol>	/08/02 ched? [] Yes [X] No Merger Change of Name	2. Name and address Name: <u>Silent V</u> Address: <u>6554 -</u> <u>Surrey.</u> V3S 4G	of receiving party(ies):	T4/ 042883
<ul> <li>If this document is being filed together</li> <li>A. l'atent Application No.(s)</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom co document should be mailed:</li> <li>Nam :: Robert E. Krebs Address: BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER &amp;</li> </ul>	Additional numbers attache	B. Patent No.(s)	ications and patents involved: <u>One (1)</u>	
P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-	1404	<ul> <li>[X] Authorized to be</li> <li>8. Deposit account numl</li> <li>02-4800</li> </ul>	charged to deposit account, if necessar ber:	y
<ol> <li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the <u>Robert E. Krebs</u> Name of Person Signing</li> </ol>	AI	nd correct and any attached	copy is a true copy of the original document <u>February 28, 2002</u> Date ling cover sheet, attachments, and document	
Mail 6 4/2002 AADOFO1 00000030 10092883 C:581 40.00 C	documents to be recorded with r Commissioner of Pate Box Assig Washington, J	equired cover sheet information of the second secon		

PATENT (10/01) REEL: 012673 FRAME: 0291

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS

Inventors: Jeremy Craig Wilson 11045 Southridge Road Delta, British Columbia V4E 2M3 Canada David Black 10502 Dunlop Road Delta, British Columbia V4C 7K9 Canada

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

Assignee: Silent Witness Enterprises Ltd.

Jurisdiction: Province of British Columbia

Address: 6554 176<sup>th</sup> Street Surrey, British Columbia V3S 4G5 Canada

all right, title and interest in the invention known as:

## ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM WITH SYMBOL RECOGNITION

for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent proposed for filing in the United States of America concurrently herewith.

1. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any previously regularly filed applications on the basis of which a request for priority is made, any continuing or divisional applications thereof or corresponding applications for filing in countries other than the United States of America and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, conflict or opposition which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or divisions thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, conflict or opposition.

3. The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4. The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said

SIGNED at	y 3	, Canada,
this 22 day of <u>February</u>	<u>, 2002</u> .	
	Jeremy Craig Wilson	
WITNESS:		
(signature)		
(signature) SUDEEP MOHAU (name - printed)		
128 LAST 51 <sup>st</sup> AVE (address)	VANCOUVER.	
NECHAVICAL ERIGINETT. (occupation)		
SIGNED at SURREY		, Canada,
this $\frac{22}{2}$ day of <u>FEBRUARY</u>	,2007	
	2. Black	
	David Black	
WITNESS:		
(signature)		

<u>SUDEE</u> (name - printed)

128 EAST 51St AVE, VANCOUVER, (address)

MOHAN

MECHANICAL ENGINEER. (occupation)

RECORDED: 03/08/2002